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Just Out Readers’ Survey: Who reads Just Out?

Our thanks to all of you who returned
Just Out's readers survey; we are delighted
with the results.

Here s what you told us.

Most of you are women (64%), between
the aqges of 20 and 40. You live on the east
side of the Willamette River. The largest
percentage live between Bumnside and Di-
vision in zip 97214; slightly smaller
percentages live in zip 97232 and 97212,
the inner Northeast.

Almost half of you (37%) are completely
out of the closet. You are a reqistered voter
who votes; 95% of you voted in the lat
election and half contributed to a political
campaign in the past year. Almost three-
fourths of you are reqistered Democrats
(72%), with 17% Independents and 9%
Republican

Slightly more than half of you (55%)
have been in a relationship with the same
lover/partner for about three years. With
one exception, you are college educated
and almost one-third have advanced
e 'aqrees.

You are healthy, most of you exercise
reqularly, and a lot of you swim, bicycle
and joqg or run on a reqular basis.

As for sexual orientation, slightly less
than half are lesbian, about a third (29%)
are gay, a fifth (21%) of you are heterosex-
ual, and 11% are bisexual. Most of you read
Just Out every issue and you share your
copy with more than three other people.

Sex

PRI Lo v v e S B s 5 5 64%

R 3 R RE A I Tk G 36%

Age

T SRS S Sl 9 0
U St AR e e v e 33%

b R T Py 41 36%
BT B T o a e e R 4 v i 14%
DI s e nagreivanvas o ey 3%
What is your sexual orientation?

i P Rt Y PR 30%
R R We.p s ¥ B Ak o 49%
R £ s sy il s 6756 o oy 21%
R s s s o vonivs svss i 11%

Highest level of education
Did not complete high school .... 1%

High school graduate ............ 0
Some college, did not graduate .. 30%
Technical/associate degree ... .. 10%
Bachelor'sdegree ............. 28%
Master'sdegree ............... 21%
Ph.D. or professional degree 10%

How would you describe your level of
“openness” in terms of your sexual
orientation?

Out only to close personal

NS ....oovtswgheos.. 18%
Out only to friends and

family members ............ 18%
Out to friends, family and business

asosciates .... ......c 0000 34%
Publiclyomt oot i ienes 39%
Do you have a lover/partner?
. I S R £ T 55%

45%

How long have you been together?
The average was 3 years.

Annual income

T DAY o« oo ovnsoie s binimnis 16%
SBOO0MIDD. . . i ois ot riamens 30%
FOORRIRONT .ooioiaduadies 25%
SUIREFEROO0 ST e 17%
ERRAIDIREIID « 5« oo e o Wokinim o 5% o 7%
HERERRNAPIRRT & & 5o ot e miisie s ¢ o 2%
o, GRSy AL R 4%
Do you have any of the following?

NI Sl oi B gt e < B 14%
MBEDIEREE st oo v i dabinins s 5%
AMEriCONEXDICES ..o svoesn’s 4%
Major department store card 14%
Do you own your own home?

L G e AP L R S 39%
- WESTIGTC P s NG i - 61%
Monthly Payments

CIPRIREIIED = . - s v oma ih vy i ¢ 5%
PRI o0 o i s b 4 o i 6%
L AR e 13%
IR 4 ' o o gy iws snd 4%
RIS =0 Biss o v ' s e A S & 40 Hnbs P 4%

Value of Home
NN IREAIIED o s & sce 3 6.4 o mnis Waia s 6%

SOLDO-BESY . ....00c0ciioias 5%
COOM TR oo osvsress 11%
SOOI ..o 5%
L R T AT U 6%
Do you rent?

TSR < TR S SR 61%
. gepap, TR I - 39%
Monthly rent?

RIRDRE R e s ¢ v 50n o oo nmsis 25%

e R R 37%
SRR , . . &% e 5 e gk 19%
L AT RN Y P S 3%
0 R SR A Repnons 0%
Number of people in household

G N o WP N R R 44%
R i b s ey o oD n s salllve s 39%
O IO '« . it o o o o siibililes s 20%
Number of full-time wage earners

AR RPN A e 46%
BE o i RN o R AR ¢ 3 AR 34%
B 5 s ails Aaasd s B 8 e se 5%

What is your total annual household
income?

Under10000- ......c.00 000 o4 25%
10,000-30,000 ............... 28%
SQ.000-S0,008 . 2. ... ... wu.otgh 16%
Lk AR R /e 12%
Primary mode of transportation?

B RIS« o o o AV e s e s e 7%
B e o e o s SRS & ot 26%
e SRR i SRS 18%
PO o oo v sinTe @I aibos s o M 20%

Do you own a car?

BN i o i % S il S S 78%
i ARRRA . S R SR e 22%
How many in your household own cars?
L B e L e s & s A 40%
- A e VRS e SRR L 32%
T, T T VR £ (T 8%

How often do you engage in physical
exercise?

ROV OTTIINE. . & s« ivas viaibosins 5%
Once ortwice permonth ....... 19%
Once ortwice perweek ........ 29%
Three to five times per week . . ... 37%
o O e e P e SRR RS, 17%
Whilch type(s) of activities do you
engage in?

IR S e s v s ¢ s 41%
L R e A o 52%
Jogging/Running ............. 30%
R 17%
PO S« s vov it Wb e 10%
T DO & 4§ Sl s wvn ahad 13%
PR RNy R Ce S I 40%

Other responses included walking,
yoga, hiking, dancing, martial arts,
and others.

Do you belong to any of the following
types of gay groups organizations?
(Check as many as applicable)

Political action groups  ......... 27%
Social organizations ........... 22%
Sports team/group ............. 3%
Religious organization ........... 3%
O R TN e B R 16%

Other responses included Lesbian
Forum, GALA, Women's Musicians
Network, and others.

Have you ever experienced discrimina-
tion based on your sexual preference?

VBB . coicairestomivs s vas ot 52%
| SRR PR S 41%
Are you registered to vote?

RIS v+ o v 4 5 S o S e 8 > vt 99%
), MR Ty o o AR, S 1%
Did you vote in the last election?

WS . /i el R I e 95%
3 P R R e SO T . % 5%
Did you contribute to a political
campaign within the last year?

VOB 84 i X evrih il s iva 50%
5 WA SIS S Wt Y 4 o 50%
What is your party affiliation?
DemOCrat n .. dobiie o v ¢ 6o o) 72%
RePUBBCAIIES. . . o o . ol e o o vis 9%
LD, . iy B d e s s oo 0
Independent ,................ 17%
¢ R SRR e, SRR 2%

Are political endorsements by Just Out
taken into account when you vote?
Yes

How often do you read Just Out?

BUSTVIIIIE. - =35 cinv v 's 0 Peial vin s 80%
R 2 s s sconeesin e v 11%
CICCRIEIMIT: .o ohx st s o 9%

How many other people read your copy
of Just Out?

An average of 3.5 people read each copy
of Just Out.

Do you consciously patronize busines-
ses which advertise in Just Out

Ry TR U R 84%
- NREAESS W PN o W o o A e 16%
If yes, do you do so to the extent of
switching loyalties?
SN e L SR 69%
IS ot b S R Bt o s 21%

If you knew a business was homo-
phobic would you make it a point not to
patronize that business?

Yes

If national businesses/brands (airlines,
distilleries, clothiers, department
stores, etc.) advertised in Just Out,
would you be more likely to purchase
their product/service?

Yes

.........................

If yes, would you do so to the extent of
swithcing loyalties?

WO 50 08 5700 &b TN i o S 91%
NS SSTR - S G R e 9%
Do you, in the next year, plan to
purchase any of the following?
Videoequipment .............. 16%
Sound eqgiupment ............. 34%
Gl R G e R T 41%
Home improvement items ...... 42%
REBIERBE: 7. .. 5o i o i oiies 12%
Stocksandbonds ............. 16%
Savings certificates ............ 17%
Autos/recreational vehicles .. ... 26%
Major appliances .............. 21%
Precious gems/minerals ........ 5%
Travel/vacations .............. 70%
Home computer systems . ... ... 16%
Major wardrobe purchases . .. ... 44%
Do you read any other gay/lesbian
regional/national publications?

Y ADEING fein ler B e e 81%
N VR L SR N e cal 19%
Have you ever placed or responded to a
Classified Ad in Just Out

IR - oV e o e, SRR ARG 6%
NI -« ¢ ¢ o i oo sl 5%
R R e e W o 5 6%
r, L SRR N 76%

What is your home zip code?

The majority of res pondents live in
97214,97212,97232,97210, 97206,
97209, 97219,




